• Deutsch Computer Repair Group will achieve a compounded annual growth rate of

10.1%.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• The business will aggregately achieve gross margins of 79%.

• On product sales, the Company will produce contribution margins of 50%.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Company’s revenue generation will remain relatively strong, even in the face of a very

severe economic recession. As it’s been one of the ongoing themes throughout this

document, computer repair is something that is absolutely required by both individuals and

businesses as they are used during the course of both working life and personal life. The

substantial and high margin stream of revenue produced from operations will fully support

the operations of Deutsch Computer Repair Group in the coming years.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $25,000.00

Total Equity Financing $25,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Revolving Credit Facility $100,000.00

Total Debt Financing $100,000.00

Total Financing $125,000.00

19

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $424,200 $509,040 $544,673 $582,800 $623,596

Cost of Revenue $87,870 $105,444 $112,825 $120,723 $129,173

Gross Margin 79.29% 79.29% 79.29% 79.29% 79.29%

Gross Profit $336,330 $403,596 $431,848 $462,077 $494,422

Expenses

Payroll  $182,500 $224,725 $226,972 $229,242 $231,534

Facility Costs $17,500 $17,675 $17,852 $18,030 $18,211

General and Administrative  $10,605 $12,726 $13,617 $14,570 $15,590

Professional Fees and Licensure $3,250 $3,283 $3,315 $3,348 $3,382

Insurance  $5,000 $5,050 $5,101 $5,152 $5,203

Marketing  $6,787 $8,145 $8,715 $9,325 $9,978

Vehicle $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Misc. Costs $3,182 $3,818 $4,085 $4,371 $4,677

Payroll Taxes $13,961 $17,191 $17,363 $17,537 $17,712

Total Operating Costs $247,785 $297,862 $302,532 $307,363 $312,364

EBITDA $88,545 $105,734 $129,315 $154,714 $182,058

Federal Income Tax $18,323 $22,667 $28,617 $35,029 $41,936

State Income Tax $3,665 $4,533 $5,723 $7,006 $8,387

Interest Expense $7,754 $7,189 $6,578 $5,915 $5,198

Depreciation Expenses $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Net Profit $51,304 $63,469 $80,128 $98,082 $117,421

Profit Margin 12.09% 12.47% 14.71% 16.83% 18.83%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

20

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 20.71% 20.71% 20.71% 20.71% 20.71%

Gross Profit 79.29% 79.29% 79.29% 79.29% 79.29%

Expenses

Payroll  43.02% 44.15% 41.67% 39.33% 37.13%

Facility Costs 4.13% 3.47% 3.28% 3.09% 2.92%

General and Administrative  2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.77% 0.64% 0.61% 0.57% 0.54%

Insurance  1.18% 0.99% 0.94% 0.88% 0.83%

Marketing  1.60% 1.60% 1.60% 1.60% 1.60%

Vehicle 1.18% 1.03% 1.01% 0.99% 0.97%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 3.29% 3.38% 3.19% 3.01% 2.84%

Total Operating Costs 58.41% 58.51% 55.54% 52.74% 50.09%

EBITDA 20.87% 20.77% 23.74% 26.55% 29.19%

Federal Income Tax 4.32% 4.45% 5.25% 6.01% 6.72%

State Income Tax 0.86% 0.89% 1.05% 1.20% 1.34%

Interest Expense 1.83% 1.41% 1.21% 1.01% 0.83%

Depreciation Expenses 1.77% 1.55% 1.52% 1.49% 1.46%

Net Profit 12.09% 12.47% 14.71% 16.83% 18.83%

21

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $58,804 $71,344 $88,397 $106,764 $126,537

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $58,804 $71,344 $88,397 $106,764 $126,537

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $126,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $184,804 $72,394 $89,500 $107,921 $127,753

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $6,805 $7,370 $7,982 $8,644 $9,362

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $60,000 $3,567 $4,420 $5,338 $6,327

Dividends $41,599 $51,179 $64,332 $78,496 $93,740

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $109,104 $62,851 $77,506 $93,288 $110,280

Net Cash Flow $75,700 $9,543 $11,994 $14,633 $17,473

Cash Balance $75,700 $85,242 $97,236 $111,869 $129,342

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

22

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $75,700 $85,242 $97,236 $111,869 $129,342

Fixed Assets  $60,000 $63,567 $67,987 $73,325 $79,652

Accumulated Depreciation ($7,500) ($15,375) ($23,644) ($32,326) ($41,442)

Total Assets $128,200 $133,434 $141,579 $152,868 $167,552

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $93,195 $85,825 $77,843 $69,199 $59,837

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $93,495 $86,440 $78,789 $70,492 $61,495

Equity $34,705 $46,995 $62,791 $82,377 $106,057

Total Liabilities and Equity $128,200 $133,434 $141,579 $152,868 $167,552

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

23

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $26,043 $31,307 $31,798 $32,305 $32,831

Yearly Revenue  $312,522 $375,682 $381,572 $387,665 $393,973

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 20.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%

Gross Margin 79.3% 79.3% 79.3% 79.3% 79.3%

Financials

Profit Margin 12.09% 12.47% 14.71% 16.83% 18.83%

Assets to Liabilities 1.37 1.54 1.80 2.17 2.72

Equity to Liabilities 0.37 0.54 0.80 1.17 1.72

Assets to Equity 3.69 2.84 2.25 1.86 1.58

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.81 0.99 1.23 1.59 2.10

Cash to Assets 0.59 0.64 0.69 0.73 0.77

$312,522
$375,682 $381,572 $387,665 $393,973

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

24

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The target market is population dense and has numerous businesses in the area.

• The Company’s founder and CEO, Matthew Deutsch, is certified among numerous

disciplines related to technology repair.

• The Company will offer a number of value-added services that will ensure that

clients will use the business’ computer repair services on an ongoing basis.

Weaknesses

• Ongoing competition from highly established businesses in the target market,

including national level competitors.